
~ 002/00308/06/2010 01: 39 FAX 606 666 4733 JEFFRE'Y HOWELL 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
o LEASE NO. 	 IDA'ra PAGEUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 

4 	 r GS-046-59078 &-11-10 1of2 

ODRESS OF PREMISES 
850 Highway 15 North, Breathitt County, Jackson, KY 41339 

HIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Jeffrey Howell 

hose address is 


ereinafter called the lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hereinafter called the Government 

HEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
mended, effective June 3, 2010, as follows: 

1. The purpose ofthia Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) is to establlsh the beneficial oecupancy date for the 
leased space. 

aragraphs 3 and 12 are hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

3. 	 The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent for the entire term. monthly, in arrears, as follows: 


TERM ANNUAL RENT.. RATE perRSF RATE per OASF MONTHLYBATE 


6/03/2010- 06/02/2015 $188,818.56 $26.76 $29.74 $15,734.88 

$11,507.16
610312015 - 06/02/2020 $138,085.92 $19.57 	 $21.75 

12. 	 In accordance with SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS 6KY0026, Paragraph 3.6 (Operating Costs), the escalation base is 
established as $32,245.92 (or $4.57 per rentable square foot). 

The rent shall be adjusted in accordance with SFO Paragraph 1.11 to reflect actual tenant allowance used_ 
Note 1. The rate per rentable square foot (RSF) is determined by dividing the total annual rental by the RSF 
Note 2. The rate per OASF is determined by dividing the total annual rental by the OASF. 

I other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
·~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~--~~--! 

LESSOR 
IGNATURE 

DORE$$ 	

IN PRESENCE OF 
IGNATURE 

OORESS 

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the part' hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

NAME OF SIGNER 

NAME 01'" SIGNiR 

<S~ t')') °' Hv LA.t:.J I 



. 
ease sixty (60) days notice in writing. 

redit 

overnment. 
ease~ 

balance which equates to 

08/06/2010 01: 38 FAX 606 666 4 733 JEFFREY HOWELL 	 ~ 003/003 

Page 2 of 2, Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 4, Lease GS--048-59078 

aragraph 4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

The Government may terminate this lease, in whole or in part, at any time on or after June 2. 2015, by giving the Lessor at 
No rent shall accrue after the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed 

ommencing with the day after the day of mailing. 

aragraph 20 is hereby deleted In Its entirety and replaced with 

0. In accordance with the SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS 6KY0026, Paragraph 1.13, Broker Commission and Commission 
Nov 2006), the amount of for the broker's fee is established based upon fee of •. The amount of 

which is. of the will be deducted from the shell portion of the rent until it has been refunded to the 
This calculates to a rental reduction of-per month for three (3) months from the effective date of the 

divided by 3). The broker's fee will remain constant regardless of the measurement of the space and/or 
hang~ess there is a substantive change to the contract necessitating revision of the subject commission. The. 

- is to be paid to the broker in accordance with the signed and attached Commission 

greement which is incorporated as a part of this contract. 


Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be 
~educed to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental 

ayments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

First Month's Rental Payment $15,735.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals- adjusted First 
Month's Rent; 

econd Month's Rental Payment $15, 735.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals - adjusted 

econd Month's Rent; 


ird Month's Rental Payment $15,735.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals- adjusted Third 
onth's Rent; 

Payments to be made to: 	 CB Richard Ellis 

8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 620 

Mclean. VA22102-4909 


Paragraph 23 

23. 	The Tenant Improvement budget is altered to reflect the change orders one (1), two (2). and three (3) approved in SLA 2 
nd SlA 3 and the final budget totals $231,792.57. The amount of $221,297.50 will be amortized into the rent over the firstfrve 

(5) years at an interest rate of 5.5%. The Government may adjust the rental rate to reflect any additional Tenant improvement 
o~ts during the course of the project. Any amount above the original tenant allowance of $221,297.50 will be paid by rental 

dJUStment or lump sum, to be determined by the Government" 


GSA FORM 276 (REV. 9/2006) BA 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LKY59078-SLA-4-_R&A.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



